Spink County Commissioners
Regular Meeting Agenda
Spink County Commission Meeting Room
210 E 7™ Ave (2" floor)
Redfield, SD

Tuesday, April 11, 2023

AM
8:30

8:35
8:40
9:00
9:15
9:30

9:45

10:00

10:30

Open Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

Adopt Agenda

Approve minutes of March 21, 2023

Public Comment

Jenna Appel, Chief Deputy Sheriff — Update of Activities; Personnel-New Hire & Resignation;
Supplemental Budget Hearing

Eric Schueth, Spink County Ambulance — Update of Activities

Heather Jaton, Welfare Director - Application

Drainage

Adopt Agenda

Approve minutes from previous meeting.

Drainage Hearing: Mason Peckham drainage project in: NW 1/4 11-119-60 and NE 1/4 11-119-60
the outlet will be in the NW % of 11-119-60

Any other business deemed necessary

Adjournment

Equalization — Annual Review of Director of Equalization; Appeals; Senior Freeze Applications; Veteran
Exemptions; Owner Occupied Additions and Deletions; Renewable Energy Credits; Flooded Land
Applications; Tax Exempt List

Planning & Zoning

Approve Minutes from March 7, 2023
Approve the Agenda

1.  Hazardous Pipeline Ordinance
Any other business deemed necessary

Other Business:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Malt Beverage License Renewals
Application for Permit to Land Aircraft
Abatement Application

Personnel — Retirement

Emergency Manager Quarterly Report

Correspondence

Reports Approved
Bills Allowed

Committee Reports:

Expense Requests

Personnel — Hire/Terminate

Operating Transfers

Executive Session if needed; SDCL 1-25-2 (1) for personnel issue or (3) for litigation issue
Any other business deemed necessary

Public Notices

PLEASE MAKE ALL FUTURE COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS BY THE PRECEDING
WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 PM



