## Spink County Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda Spink County Commission Meeting Room 210 E 7<sup>th</sup> Ave (2<sup>nd</sup> floor) Redfield, SD

## Tuesday, April 11, 2023

<u><b>AM</b></u> 8:30	Open Meeting Pledge of Allegiance Adopt Agenda Approve minutes of March 21, 2023
8:35	Public Comment
8:40	Jenna Appel, Chief Deputy Sheriff – Update of Activities; Personnel-New Hire & Resignation;
9:00	Supplemental Budget Hearing
9:15	Eric Schueth, Spink County Ambulance – Update of Activities
9:30	Heather Jaton, Welfare Director - Application
9:45	Drainage Adopt Agenda Approve minutes from previous meeting. Drainage Hearing: Mason Peckham drainage project in: NW 1/4 11-119-60 and NE 1/4 11-119-60 the outlet will be in the NW 1/4 of 11-119-60 Any other business deemed necessary Adjournment
10:00	Equalization – Annual Review of Director of Equalization; Appeals; Senior Freeze Applications; Veteran Exemptions; Owner Occupied Additions and Deletions; Renewable Energy Credits; Flooded Land Applications; Tax Exempt List
10:30	Planning & Zoning Approve Minutes from March 7, 2023 Approve the Agenda 1. Hazardous Pipeline Ordinance Any other business deemed necessary

#### Other Business:

- 1) Malt Beverage License Renewals
- 2) Application for Permit to Land Aircraft
- 3) Abatement Application
- 4) Personnel Retirement
- 5) Emergency Manager Quarterly Report

### Correspondence

Reports Approved Bills Allowed

Committee Reports:

Expense Requests

Personnel – Hire/Terminate

**Operating Transfers** 

Executive Session if needed; SDCL 1-25-2 (1) for personnel issue or (3) for litigation issue

Any other business deemed necessary

**Public Notices** 

# PLEASE MAKE ALL FUTURE COMMISSIONER APPOINTMENTS BY THE PRECEDING WEDNESDAY AT 5:00 PM